

## Shenzhen HQT Science&Technology Co., Ltd

Add: 5/F, East of Building M-8, Central Zone, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen. China Tel: + 86-0755-86028800 Fax: + 86-0755-86028872

## **Justification letter**

Date: 2012-09-28 FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 FCC ID: P6NTH-8000U2 Model: TH-8000

To whom it may concern

We, Shenzhen HQT Science&Technology Co., Ltd, acknowledge that this device will not be marketed to USA users with the frequency band which is not allowed by rule part90.and it is a violation of FCC rules if this device is operated on unauthorized frequencies inside the U.S.A. We, Shenzhen HQT Science&Technology Co., Ltd, acknowledge this equipment meets the requirement of FCC Rules, Parts 90.203(e) and (g).

As applicable. Programming of this product's transmit frequencies can be performed only by the manufacturer or by service or maintenance personnel.

The operator cannot program transmit frequencies using the equipment's operation.

Signature: Qian Chen Project Manager Shenzhen HQT Science&Technology Co., Ltd